BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power & Light Company To Establish a Standard Service Offer In The Form of an Electric Security Plan))))	Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO
In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power & Light Company For Approval of Revised Tariffs)))	Case No. 08-1095-EL-ATA
In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power & Light Company For Approval of Certain Accounting Authority)))	Case No. 08-1096-EL-AAM
In the Matter of the Application of The Dayton Power and Light Company for Waiver of Certain Commission Rules)))	Case No. 08-1097-EL-UNC

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

Please take notice that Honda of America Mfg., Inc. has changed its name from Honda of

America Mfg., Inc. to Honda Development & Manufacturing of America, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>s/ N. Trevor Alexander</u>
N. Trevor Alexander (0080713)
Mark T. Keaney (0095318) **BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP**41 South High Street, Suite 2600
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6164
Telephone: 614.223.9300
Facsimile: 614.223.9330
Email: talexander@beneschlaw.com
mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR HONDA

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that this Notice of Name Change was filed electronically through the Docketing Information System of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio on this 12th day of July, 2021. The PUCO's e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the filing of this document on counsel for all parties.

s/N. Trevor Alexander

One of the Attorneys for Honda Development & Manufacturing of America, LLC This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/12/2021 2:12:56 PM

in

Case No(s). 08-1094-EL-SSO, 08-1095-EL-ATA, 08-1096-EL-AAM, 08-1097-EL-UNC

Summary: Notice Notice of Name Change electronically filed by Mark T Keaney on behalf of Honda Development & Manufacturing of America, LLC